
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R1 30 May 2023 | Angers | EVENTARD STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 25
	 2	 3136
	 3	 12426
	 4	 322355
	 5	 214

VAZIRPOUR
BIRR CASTLE (FR)
BOLSHKINOV (FR)
ONCE UPON A TIME (FR)
DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57

4
3
1
2
5

C PACAUT
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
O ANDIGNE
M GUYON

J C ROUGET
A FABRE
Y BARBEROT
S GOUYETTE
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
G

UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-4-3
	 3-�1�-1-0

$5,044
$21,292
$39,580
$33,869
$16,781

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 VAZIRPOUR Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,044
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Vaderana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Grimaud	 2:14.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 5	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Sirtaki	 2:04.56		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 BIRR CASTLE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $21,292
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Baki (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/22 (258 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Fais Nous Plaisir	 1:45.04		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Apax	 1:42.71		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:46.65		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Big Rock	 1:49.63		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 BOLSHKINOV (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $39,580
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Gonzeville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (340 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Grand Fetard	 1:22.76		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Mysterious Night	 1:25.05		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:41.80		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 19Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Rajapour	 1:49.53		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Kendly	 1:37.60		  ...... 11½............................ Toulouse

4 ONCE UPON A TIME (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-4-3 Prize Money: $33,869
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57 Good: 6-0-3-3 Track: 4-0-2-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Audacious Girl (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 10-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (409 Days)
Owner: G Le Saint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Harmattan	 2:09.24		  .......... ½...............................Angers
2 of 7	 20Nov22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Saadi	 2:15.46		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
3 of 8	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Les Mots Bleus	 2:14.10		  ........Lnk............................Pornichet
5 of 6	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:38.83		  ........ 4¼...............................Angers
5 of 5	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 57	 $--	 La Filomena	 2:08.63		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

5 DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,781
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Daiwa Major (JPN) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Iles Et Ailes	 2:00.64		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Divin Propos	 2:18.60		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
4 of 5	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Feed The Flame	 2:21.67		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

ANGERS | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R2 30 May 2023 | Angers | JARDINS DU MAIL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 58243
	 2	 5322
	 3	 5
	 4	 433
	 5	 42
	 6	 635335
	 7	 7
	 8	 36
	 9	 77
	10	

NAVAL ACADEMY
ROI DE L’AIR (GER)
CLAY (FR)
EL MEASTRO (FR)
BREVANDS
FLEUR DE SEL (FR)
BALAKOVNA (FR)
FASHIONED GIRL (FR)
FEARLESS CHEETAH (FR)
DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

8
9
3
1
10
2
7
5
6
4

C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
ALEX ROUSSEL
M GUYON
F VERON
J MOUTARD
Y BARILLE

H F DEVIN
M WEISS
E D MONFORT
P DECOUZ
B AND BEAUNEZ
F FOUCHER
L GADBIN
M BRASME
F BRESSON
E D MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$8,258
$4,571
$1,195
$7,563
$5,743
$8,496
$0
$1,460
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NAVAL ACADEMY Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,258
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nargys (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Beylerbeyi	 1:17.83		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Calistoga	 1:24.85		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Carry Bay	 1:36.35		  .......... ¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 8	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Le Freinay	 1:25.97		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Snowfinch	 1:44.26	 	 .......... ¾.................................Vichy

2 ROI DE L’AIR (GER) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,571
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Reine Galante (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Auenquelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 07Aug22	 DUS	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Hammer-hansen	 58	 $--	 Leona Playa	 1:29.93		  ........ 8¼.......................... Dusseldorf
3 of 10	 03Dec22	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Sean Byrne	 57.5	 $--	 Straight	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 7	 26Mar23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 Sean Byrne	 57.5	 $--	 Saint Cloud	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.......................... Dusseldorf
2 of 8	 30Apr23	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Gemici	 -- --- --		  ........... 2....................... Hoppegarten

3 CLAY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,195
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sarai (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 My Lord	 2:07.00		  ........ 9¾...............................Dieppe

4 EL MEASTRO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,563
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mandalore Racing Stable S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Al Mundher	 1:55.80		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Stressfree	 1:56.42		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 1:47.19		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

5 BREVANDS Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,743
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Broglie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Colombier	 2:08.27		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Between	 2:08.40		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

6 FLEUR DE SEL (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: $8,496
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Guerande (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Lavender Beauty	 1:40.79		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:39.49		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Maliparmi	 1:29.11		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 French Captain	 1:40.95		  ........... 3...............................Nantes
5 of 9	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Purple Rain	 1:25.56		  ........... 1...............................Angers

7 BALAKOVNA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Maredskaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / Sablonnets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:10.71		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

8 FASHIONED GIRL (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,460
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Louisa M Alcott (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jousset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Miette	 54.5	 $--	 High Record	 2:29.61		  ........ 4½...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 C Miette	 56.5	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:16.28		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 FEARLESS CHEETAH (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Pearl Of Bravery (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bourgois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:40.77		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 1:29.53		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne

10 DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Double Lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

ANGERS | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R3 30 May 2023 | Angers | FRANCIS CHENE - ASSELCO
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 41
	 2	 81
	 3	 143326
	 4	 15
	 5	 274150
	 6	 13809
	 7	 421923
	 8	 13
	 9	 54132
	10	 6210

SINNERMAN (FR)
LE FREINAY (IRE)
MAJOR OAK (FR)
KHAWAJA (FR)
GARPUR (FR)
MICHELANGELO (FR)
TOMILA (FR)
EXUBERANCE (FR)
SIVKA BURKA (FR)
FABULEUSE (USA)

57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

3
5
1
9
4
8
10
6
7
2

I MENDIZABAL
R MANGIONE
D BOCHE
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
F VERON
C PACAUT
C GUITRAUD
T BACHELOT
M GUYON

D WATRIGANT
G BIETOLINI
L GADBIN
A G BOTTI
H GREWE
M BRASME
J C ROUGET
Y BARBEROT
F CHAPPET
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0

$10,805
$11,947
$22,688
$15,471
$20,273
$14,202
$25,701
$11,239
$22,888
$16,487

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SINNERMAN (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,805
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Passing By (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (71 Days)
Owner: D Naccache/ec Du Gave/agv Karwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Kovrov	 1:37.30		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
1 of 8	 20Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Une Perle	 1:31.98		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille

2 LE FREINAY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,947
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Tara’s Force (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Delloye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 18	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Timberlake	 1:57.73		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Kizmambo	 1:25.97		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 MAJOR OAK (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $22,688
Jockey: D Boche WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Agua De Mar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/22 (213 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Louis D’aur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:28.20		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:16.00		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:15.43		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Swing For Me	 1:18.88		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:19.60		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

4 KHAWAJA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,471
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Lamorlaye (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (205 Days)
Owner: K M Al Attiyah/a & G Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Viola	 1:18.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:15.43		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
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5 GARPUR (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,273
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Western Mystic (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (197 Days)
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 11Sep22	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 De La Soul	 1:38.33		  ........ 6¼.......................... Dusseldorf
4 of 7	 09Oct22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 --	 [	 6]	 Leon Wolff	 58	 $--	 Fantastic Moon	 1:38.38		  ........ 3¼............................. Cologne
1 of 11	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:26.20		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
5 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Le Boss	 1:27.46		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 L Delozier	 57	 $--	 Demain	 1:10.10		  ...... 22½.............................Chantilly

6 MICHELANGELO (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,202
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rumailah (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/22 (253 Days)
Owner: Mme C Volkmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Speechman	 1:26.71		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 American Flag	 1:51.96		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Le Boss	 1:27.46		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:15.91		  ...... 14½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 12	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Half Half	 1:27.21		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 TOMILA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,701
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Tomyris (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (227 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Moon Ray	 1:14.12		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Suviana	 1:11.39		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
9 of 11	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Proverb	 -- --- --		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:16.80		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
3 of 12	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Grey Infinity	 1:28.55	 	 .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 EXUBERANCE (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,239
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Lbretha (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Prime Equestrian S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 C Guitraud	 54.5	 $--	 Dschingis Star	 1:37.98		  ........... 2...............................Angers
3 of 9	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Ponty	 1:42.27		  ........ 1¼...............................Nantes

9 SIVKA BURKA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,888
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dynadin (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/03/23 (83 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar	 58	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:18.60		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 French Defense	 1:12.17		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 7	 30Mar23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Exxtra	 1:05.67		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Bravais	 1:27.48		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

10 FABULEUSE (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,487
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Pas Prete (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Tigrais	 1:26.26		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Sahara Spring	 1:19.00		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 15Apr23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Beast Mode	 1:00.00		  ........... 3..............................Moulins
11 of 13	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Demain	 1:10.10		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly


